Percent allowed new interference: 0.500
Percent allowed new interference to non Class A LPTV: 2.000
TW Census data selected 2000
Data Base Selected
/space/software/cdbs/pt_tvdb.sff
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: ©5-10-2012 Time: 14:19:25
Record Selected for Analysis
K33DK USERRECORD-01 LUCERNE VALLEY CA US

Channel 33 ERP 15. kW HAAT  30. m RCAMSL 00945 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 034-27-47 Longitude 0116-52-44

Status APP Zone 2 Border Site number: 01
Last update Cutoff date Docket
Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Class = LD

Maximum height/power limits not checked

Site number 1

Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) Ckwy (m Ckm)
0.0 15.000 33.0 30.1
45.0 15.000 33.0 30.1
90.0 15.000 33.0 30.1
135.0 15.000 33.0 30.1
180.0 15.000 33.0 30.1
225.0 15.000 33.0 30.1
270.0 15.000 33.0 30.1
315.0 15.000 33.0 30.1

Database HAAT does not agree with computed HAAT
Database HAAT: 30 Computed HAAT: 33

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Station
KDFX-CA 33 INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA BLTTA20030313ALZ causes

Contour overlap to Digital LPTV station

K33DK 33 LUCERNE VALLEY CA USERRECORDQ1
Station
K33DK 33 LUCERNE VALLEY CA BLTT199109271B

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
K33DK 33 LUCERNE VALLEY CA USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

NO LANDMOBILE SPACING VIOLATIONS FOUND

Checks to Site Number 01
Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations
Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain



Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

Proposed facility is within the Mexican coordination distance

Distance to border =

211.1km

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Channel
33

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan  Call
18  KJHP-LP
18  K18FH
19  K19BS
19  KLPS-LP
19 K19CL
19 K19BT
25  KPDC-LP
25  K25GK
25  KNET-CA
25  KNET-CA
25  KBLM-LP
25  K25AD
29 K29GK
29 KVKV-LP
29  KVKV-LP
30  KMRZ-LP
30 K3eGu
31 K31AD
32 KDOC-TV
32 KDOC-TV
32 NEW
32 NEW
32 NEW
32 NEW
32 K32EM
32 K32EM
32 K323v-D
33 K33MD-D
33 KBAK-TV
33 KRVD-LP
33 KRVD-LP
33 K33FD
33 NEW
33 KSDI-LP
33 NEW
33 KDFX-CA
33 KSMV-LD
33 KSRW-LP
33 K33ID-D
33 K33KQ-D
33 KTBN-TV
33 KTBN-DR
33 NEW
33 NEW
33 K33MB-D
33 K51AC
34  KCBT-LD
34 KMEX-DT
34 KMEX-DT
34 K34EU
34 K34EU
34 NEW
34 KSDX-LP
34 K34LI-D
35  K35BQ
36  K36JH
36 K36G0
40  KPCD-LP
40  KPCD-LP
40  K40HX
41 K41CY
41  K41CB

Call
K33DK

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
City/State
LUCERNE VALLEY C

City/State
MORONGO VALLEY CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
DAGGETT CA
INDIO CA
INYOKERN CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA
INDIO CA
JOSHUA TREE CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
RIVERSIDE AND PERRIS CA
VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA
VICTORVILLE CA
VICTORVILLE CA
MORENO VALLEY CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
DESERT CENTER CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
VITCTORVILLE CA
YUMA AZ
BAKERSFIELD CA
BANNING CA
BANNING CA
BLYTHE CA
DESERT CENTER CA
FRESNO CA
IMPERIAL CA
INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA
LOS ANGELES CA
MAMMOTH LAKES, ETC. CA
RIDGECREST CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
VICTORVILLE CA
LAUGHLIN NV
PAHRUMP NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
SAN DIEGO CA
JEAN NV
DAGGETT, ETC. CA
BARSTOW CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
BIG BEAR LAKE CA
BIG BEAR LAKE CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
DAGGETT CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA

A

ARN

USERRECORDO1

Dist(km) Status
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LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CcP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CcP
LIC
cp
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP
cp
cp
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
cp
LIC
APP
APP
App
CcP
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
ApP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CcP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL -20070103ADK
BLTVL -19990108]C

BLTT -198809121B

BLTTL -19980922JE

BLTTL -199105291K

BLTT -198803071D

BLTTL -20030610ADC
BLTT -20000605A0K
BLTTA -20060925AGZ
BPTTA -20070202ABA
BLTTL -20081209ABP
BLTT -198201051E

BLTT -20060119ADC
BPTTL -20090227ABH
BLTTL -20080725ACX
BDISTTL  -20100311ACA
BLTT -20021211AAS
BLTT -19900108IL

BMPCDT -20040323ATA
BLCDT -20060626ACV
BSFDTL -20060630CIR
BSFDTL -20060630BVW
BSFDTL -20060630C0Z
BNPDTL -20100514ACN
BLTTL -199707213S

BDFCDTT  -20120109ADA
BNPDTL -20090825BLZ
BNPDTL -20100922AA0
BLCDT -20060628ABK
BDFCDTL  -20060330AKG
BLTTL -20070103ACI
BLTT -20020311ABE
BNPDTL -20100514ADF
BLTTL -20030310BBU
BNPDTL -20100510AAB
BLTTA -20030313ALZ
BDFCDTL  -20090610AAZ
BLTTL -20000121ABA
BLDTT -20080401AUN
BNPDTL -20090825BVI
BLCDT -20091019ABG
BPRM -20081031ACN
BNPDTL -20100429ADB
BNPDTL -20100623ALI
BNPDTT -20091112ALF
BDISDTT  -20120213ABZ
BLDTL -20100604AFY
BLCDT -20090616ABQ
BMPCDT -20080620AG0
BDFCDTT  -20120110ADG
BLTTL -19970721JR

BNPDTL -20090825ANX
BPTTL -20010112AAZ
BLDTT -20101228ABS
BLTT -19880307IA

BLTTL -20090401AXW
BLTT -20060331AEU
BPTTL -20080122AQF
BLTTL -20070525A1V
BLTT -20060119ACC
BLTT -199008171E

BLTT -198804281C



41  K41GO RIDGECREST CA 134.6 LIC BLTT -20040212AD0
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 KJHP-LP MORONGO VALLEY CA BLTTL -20070103ADK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 KODG-LP PALM SPRINGS CA 19.0 APP BSTA -20120201AFM
17  KODG-LP PALM SPRINGS CA 18.9 CP BDFCDTL -20090716ABY
17  KODG-LP PALM SPRINGS CA 20.5 LIC BLTTL -20001219ABP
18 K18CB BULLHEAD CITY AZ 218.0 LIC BLTT -19910726JF
18  NEW INDIO CA 47.3 APP BMJADTL  -20100520ADG
18 KSCI LONG BEACH CA 154.9 (P MOD BMPCDT -20080619ACW
18 KUSI-TV SAN DIEGO CA 138.0 LIC BLCDT -20060515ADM
18 K18FH TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 49.8 LIC BLTVL -1999010831C
19  KLPS-LP INDIO CA 20.5 CP BDFCDTL  -20090319ACW
19 KLPS-LP INDIO CA 20.5 LIC BLTTL -19980922JE
19 NEW WHITE WATER CA 28.1 APP BNPDTL -20100514ACF
26  KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 79.4 LIC BLEDT -20070904A1C
33 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 40.0 LIC BLTTL -20070103ACI
33 KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 0.1 LIC BLTTA -20030313ALZ
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 78.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 K18FH TWENTYNINE PALMS CA BLTVL -19990108]C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 K17GJ JOSHUA TREE CA 33.1 LIC BLTT -20080902AED
17 K17GJ JOSHUA TREE CA 0.0 APP BDFCDTT -20120113AEK
17  KODG-LP PALM SPRINGS CA 33.9 APP BSTA -20120201AFM
17  KODG-LP PALM SPRINGS CA 34.0 CP BDFCDTL -20090716ABY
17  KODG-LP PALM SPRINGS CA 39.3 LIC BLTTL -20001219ABP
17  K17IW-D TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA 0.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061027AGQ
18 K18CB BULLHEAD CITY AZ 171.0 LIC BLTT -19910726JF
18 NEW INDIO CA 46.8 APP BMJADTL -20100520ADG
18 KSCI LONG BEACH CA 194.4 (P MOD BMPCDT -20080619ACW
18 KJHP-LP MORONGO VALLEY CA 49.8 C(CP BDFCDTL -20100518AEL
18 KJHP-LP MORONGO VALLEY CA 49.8 LIC BLTTL -20070103ADK
18 KUSI-TV SAN DIEGO CA 178.1 LIC BLCDT -20060515ADM
19 KLPS-LP INDIO CA 39.2 LIC BLTTL -19980922JE
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 123.1 LIC BLEDT -20070904AIC
33 KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 49.9 LIC BLTTA -20030313ALZ
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 95.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 K19BS DAGGETT CA BLTT -198809121B

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18  K18IM-D DAGGETT, ETC. CA 0.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AGW



KSCI
NEW
KMOH-TV
K19CL
K19BT
NEW
KSWB-TV
KSWB-TV
KCOY-TV
KHDF-CD
K20QIM-D
K201IM-D
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KVCR-DT
KTBN-TV
KTBN-DR
KMEX-DT
KMEX-DT
K33DK

LONG BEACH CA
NEWBERRY SPRINGS CA
KINGMAN AZ

INYOKERN CA

LUCERNE VALLEY CA
NEWBERRY SPRINGS CA
SAN DIEGO CA

SAN DIEGO CA

SANTA MARIA CA

LAS VEGAS NV
BARSTOW CA

BARSTOW CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SANTA ANA CA

SANTA ANA CA

LOS ANGELES CA

LOS ANGELES CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA

130.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619ACW
0.0 APP BDCCDTT  -20120105ABN
231.1 LIC BLCDT -20060707ABK
98.3 LIC BLTTL -199105291K
47.0 LIC BLTT -198803071D
0.0 APP BDCCDTT  -20120105ADB
243.3 (P BPCDT -20080620ADN
243.3 LIC BLCDT -20040722AA0
299.9 LIC BLCDT -20030604ACM
211.8 CP BPTTA -20080804ADK
14.4 LIC BLDTL -20100630BD0
14.4 CP BPTTL -20081009ANQ
94.5 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
47.0 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
94.5 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
140.1 ApPP BPCDT -20100325ACD
108.2 LIC BLEDT -20070904AIC
129.6 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
129.6 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
129.8 LIC BLCDT -20090616ABQ
129.8 ApPP BMPCDT -20080620AG0
47.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record

Chann
19

el

Call
KLPS-LP

City/State
INDIO CA

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-19980922]E

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 NEW INDIO CA 27.3 APP BMJADTL -20100520ADG
18 KJHP-LP MORONGO VALLEY CA 20.5 CP BDFCDTL -20100518AEL
18 KJHP-LP  MORONGO VALLEY CA 20.5 LIC BLTTL -20070103ADK
18 K18FH TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 39.2 LIC BLTVL -1999010831C
19 KMOH-TV  KINGMAN AZ 218.5 LIC BLCDT -20060707ABK
19 KSWB-TV  SAN DIEGO CA 139.6 CP BPCDT -20080620ADN
19 KSWB-TV  SAN DIEGO CA 139.6 LIC BLCDT -20040722AA0
19 KCOY-TV  SANTA MARIA CA 383.8 LIC BLCDT -20030604ACM
19 NEW WHITE WATER CA 48.6 APP BNPDTL -20100514ACF
20  K20HZ PALM SPRINGS CA 20.6 APP BDFCDTL -201112@9HIP
20  K20HZ PALM SPRINGS CA 20.6 LIC BLTTL -20070227ACR
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 60.3 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 132.6 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 60.3 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 99.5 LIC BLEDT -20070904A1C
34 K34EU MORONGO VALLEY CA 41.6 LIC BLTTL -19970721JR
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 95.0 APP USERRECORD-01
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

19 K19CL INYOKERN CA BLTTL -199105291K

Chan

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KMOH-TV
KBBV-CD
KBBV-CD
K41G0
KSWB-TV
KSWB-TV
KCOY-TV

City/State
KINGMAN AZ
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
INYOKERN CA
SAN DIEGO CA
SAN DIEGO CA
SANTA MARIA CA

Dist(km) Status

306.6 LIC
80.7 APP
80.7 LIC

1.6 CP

317.0 CP

317.0 LIC

234.5 LIC

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20060707ABK
BSTA -20101118AMS
BLDTA -20110930BHC
BDISDTT  -20090416AHW
BPCDT -20080620ADN
BLCDT -20040722AA0
BLCDT -20030604ACM



20  K20QLH-D RIDGECREST CA 1.6 LIC BLDTT -20120316ACR
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 103.5 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
33 KBAK-TV ~ BAKERSFIELD CA 80.7 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 143.2 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33 KTBN-DR  SANTA ANA CA 143.2 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 143.0 LIC BLCDT -20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 143.0 APP BMPCDT -20080620AG0
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 135.3 APP USERRECORD-01
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 K19BT LUCERNE VALLEY CA BLTT -198803071ID

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call
18  KSCI

19 KMOH-TV
19  K19BS
19  KLPS-LP
19  KSWB-TV
19  KSWB-TV
19  KCOY-TV
23 KVMD

23 KVMD

23 KVMD

23 KVMD

26 KVCR-DT
33 KTBN-TV
33 KTBN-DR
34 KMEX-DT
34 KMEX-DT
33 K33DK

City/State Dist(km) Status
LONG BEACH CA 112.0 CP MOD
KINGMAN AZ 238.1 LIC
DAGGETT CA 47.0 LIC
INDIO CA 95.0 LIC
SAN DIEGO CA 196.4 CP
SAN DIEGO CA 196.4 LIC
SANTA MARIA CA 306.3 LIC
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 47.6 APP
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 40.7 APP
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 47.6 LIC
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 112.5 APP
SAN BERNARDINO CA 66.7 LIC
SANTA ANA CA 111.8 LIC
SANTA ANA CA 111.8 APP
LOS ANGELES CA 112.1 LIC
LOS ANGELES CA 112.1 APP
LUCERNE VALLEY CA 0.0 APP

Proposal causes no interference

Application Ref. No.

BMPCDT -20080619ACW
BLCDT -20060707ABK
BLTT -198809121B
BLTTL -19980922JE
BPCDT -20080620ADN
BLCDT -20040722AA0
BLCDT -20030604ACM
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLCDT -20060615AAB
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLEDT -20070904A1C
BLCDT -20091019ABG
BPRM -20081031ACN
BLCDT -20090616ABQ
BMPCDT -20080620AG0
USERRECORD-01

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record

Channel
25

Call
KPDC-LP

City/State
INDIO CA

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call
18  KUSI-TV
23 KVMD
23 KVMD
23 KVMD
23 KVMD
24 NEW
25  KGET-TV
25  K25GK
25  KNET-CA
25  KNET-CA
25  KBLM-LP
25  KBLM-LP
25  K25AD
26  K26KI-D
26 KCWQ-LD
26 KCWQ-LD
26 KVCR-DT
39 KVEA
40  KPCD-LP
40  K40HX
40  KNSD
40  KNSD

City/State
SAN DIEGO CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
JOSHUA TREE CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
RIVERSIDE & PERRIS CA
RIVERSIDE AND PERRIS CA
VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA
BANNING CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
CORONA CA
BIG BEAR LAKE CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
SAN DIEGO CA
SAN DIEGO CA

Dist(km) Status

138.0 LIC
40.0 APP
114.0 ApPP
40.0 LIC
140.4 APP
0.1 APP
273.9 LIC
49.8 LIC
154.9 LIC
154.9 CP
78.9 (P
78.9 LIC
114.1 LIC
36.2 CP
0.1 APP
0.1 CP
79.4 LIC
127.1 ApPP
47.7 CP
24.5 LIC
138.0 CP MOD
138.0 LIC

-20030610ADC

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20060515ADM
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLCDT -20060615AAB
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BNPDTL -20100202AAV
BLCDT -20030701BOK
BLTT -20000605A0K
BLTTA -20060925AGZ
BPTTA -20070202ABA
BDFCDTL  -20091221ADL
BLTTL -20081209ABP
BLTT -198201051E

BNPDTL -20090825ACQ
BMPDTL -20100512AFG
BDCCDTT  -20070412ACL
BLEDT -20070904A1C
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BPTTL -20080122AQF
BLTT -20060119ACC
BMPCDT -20041029AHV
BLCDT -20040805AAL



33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 78.1 APP USERRECORD-01
39 KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39  KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K25GK JOSHUA TREE CA BLTT -20000605A0K

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 79.1 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 135.8 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 79.1 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
25  K25AL LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 156.3 LIC BLTTL -19850927IA
25  KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 295.9 LIC BLCDT -20030701BOK
25 KPDC-LP INDIO CA 49.8 LIC BLTTL -20030610ADC
25 KNET-CA LOS ANGELES CA 194.4 LIC BLTTA -20060925AGZ
25 KNET-CA LOS ANGELES CA 194.4 CP BPTTA -20070202ABA
25 KBLM-LP RIVERSIDE AND PERRIS CA 122.7 LIC BLTTL -20081209ABP
25  K25AD VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA 135.9 LIC BLTT -198201051E
26  KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 123.1 LIC BLEDT -20070904AIC
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 95.2 APP USERRECORD-01
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

25 KNET-CA LOS ANGELES CA BLTTA -20060925AGZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call
18  KSCI
23 KVMD
23 KVMD
23 KVMD
23 KVMD
24 KBEH
24  KBEH
24  KBEH
25  KGET-TV
25  KPDC-LP
25  K25GK
25  KSKP-CA
25  KBLM-LP
25  KBLM-LP
25  KWID-LP
25  K25AD
26 KVCR-DT
28  KCET
28  KCET
29  KFTR-DT
29  KFTR-DT
32 KDOC-TV
32 KDOC-TV
33 KTBN-TV
33 KTBN-DR
39  KVEA
39  KVEA
39  KVEA
39  KVEA
39  KVEA

City/State
LONG BEACH CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
INDIO CA
JOSHUA TREE CA
OXNARD CA
RIVERSIDE & PERRIS CA
RIVERSIDE AND PERRIS CA
VAN NUYS, ETC. CA
VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA

Dist(km) Status

0.1 CP MOD
116.5 APP
83.7 APP
116.5 LIC
28.7 APP
0.1 APP
0.1 LIC
89.3 APP
149.6 LIC
154.9 LIC
194.4 LIC
89.2 LIC
77.2 CP
77.2 LIC
36.2 CP
83.7 LIC
76.6 LIC
1.2 LIC
1.2 APP
1.6 APP
1.6 LIC
1.6 CP MOD
1.6 LIC
1.3 LIC
1.3 APP
41.1 APP
50.2 APP
50.2 APP
0.1 LIC
0.1 APP

Application Ref. No.

BMPCDT -20080619ACW
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLCDT -20060615AAB
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BPCDT -20091119ACZ
BLCDT -20091119ACV
BPCDT -20091119ACZ
BLCDT -20030701BOK
BLTTL -20030610ADC
BLTT -20000605A0K
BLTTA -20030507ACF
BDFCDTL  -20091221ADL
BLTTL -20081209ABP
BPTTL -19810331NM

BLTT -198201051E

BLEDT -20070904A1C
BLEDT -20090615AD0
BMPEDT -20090206ACT
BPCDT -20100426ACW
BLCDT -20100401AFY
BMPCDT -20040323ATA
BLCDT -20060626ACV
BLCDT -20091019ABG
BPRM -20081031ACN
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BLCDT -20100629AZ1
BPCDT -20101203AAU



33

K33DK

LUCERNE VALLEY CA

112.1 ApP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

USERRECORD-01

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
25

Chan

el

Call
KNET-CA

City/State
LOS ANGELES CA

10

Application Ref. No.

BPTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KSCI
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KBEH
KBEH
KBEH
KGET-TV
KPDC-LP
KSKP-CA
KBLM-LP
KBLM-LP
KWJD-LP
K25AD
KVCR-DT
KCET
KCET
KFTR-DT
KFTR-DT
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
KBAK-TV
KTBN-TV
KTBN-DR
KVEA
KVEA
KVEA
KVEA
KVEA
K33DK

City/State
LONG BEACH CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
INDIO CA
OXNARD CA

Dist(km) Status

-20070202ABA

Application Ref. No.

RIVERSIDE &

RIVERSIDE AND PERRIS CA

VAN NUYS, ET
VICTORVILLE,
SAN BERNARDI
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
ANAHEIM CA

PERRIS CA

C. CA
ETC. CA

NO CA

CA

CA

ANAHEIM CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
CORONA CA

CORONA CA

CORONA CA

CORONA CA

CORONA CA

LUCERNE VALLEY CA

0.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619ACW
116.5 ApPP BPCDT -20100325ACD
83.6 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
116.5 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
28.8 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
0.0 APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ
0.0 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV
89.3 APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ
149.5 LIC BLCDT -20030701BOK
154.9 LIC BLTTL -20030610ADC
89.2 LIC BLTTA -20030507ACF
77.2 CP BDFCDTL  -20091221ADL
77.2 LIC BLTTL -20081209ABP
36.2 CP BPTTL -19810331NM
83.7 LIC BLTT -19820105IE
76.6 LIC BLEDT -20070904AIC
1.2 LIC BLEDT -20090615AD0
1.2 APP BMPEDT -20090206ACI
1.6 APP BPCDT -20100426ACW
1.6 LIC BLCDT -20100401AFY
1.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
1.5 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
146.0 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
1.2 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
1.2 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
41.1 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
50.2 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
50.2 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
0.0 LIC BLCDT -20100629AZ1
0.0 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
112.0 ApPP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
25

Chan

el

Call
KBLM-LP

City/State
RIVERSIDE AND PE

11

Application Ref. No.

RRIS CA  BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KSCI
KUSI-TV
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
NEW
NEW
KBEH
KBEH
KGET-TV
KPDC-LP
K25GK
KNET-CA
KNET-CA

City/State
LONG BEACH CA
SAN DIEGO CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
CHERRY VALLEY CA
HEMET CA
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
INDIO CA
JOSHUA TREE CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA

Dist(km) Status

77.2 CP MOD
144.2 LIC
43.8 APP
71.9 ApPP
43.8 LIC
61.7 APP
0.1 APP
41.0 APP
77.2 APP
77.2 LIC
211.4 LIC
78.9 LIC
122.7 LIC
77.2 APP
77.2 LIC

-20081209ABP

Application Ref. No.

BMPCDT -20080619ACW
BLCDT -20060515ADM
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLCDT -20060615AAB
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BDCCDTL  -20061030ARA
BDCCDTL  -20060926A0C
BPCDT -20091119ACZ
BLCDT -20091119ACV
BLCDT -20030701BOK
BLTTL -20030610ADC
BLTT -20000605A0K
BSTA -20120216AEG
BLTTA -20060925AGZ



25 KNET-CA LOS ANGELES CA 77.2 CP BPTTA -20070202ABA
25 KNET-CA LOS ANGELES CA 78.8 CP BDFCDTA  -20090824AIV
25  KNET-CA LOS ANGELES CA 78.8 (P MOD BMPDTA -20111114ASX
25  KSKP-CA  OXNARD CA 165.4 LIC BLTTA -20030507ACF
25  K25AD VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA 72.1 LIC BLTT -198201051E
26  K26KI-D BANNING CA 44.1 CP BNPDTL -20090825ACQ
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 0.6 LIC BLEDT -20070904A1C
28  KCET LOS ANGELES CA 77.7 LIC BLEDT -20090615AD0
28  KCET LOS ANGELES CA 77.7 APP BMPEDT -20090206ACI
29  KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 78.1 APP BPCDT -20100426ACW
29  KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 78.1 LIC BLCDT -20100401AFY
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 78.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 78.1 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 77.7 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33  KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 77.7 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
39  KVEA CORONA CA 58.6 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39  KVEA CORONA CA 127.1 ApP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39  KVEA CORONA CA 127.1 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39  KVEA CORONA CA 77.2 LIC BLCDT -20100629AZ1
39  KVEA CORONA CA 77.2 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
40  KPCD-LP BIG BEAR LAKE CA 37.4 CP BPTTL -20080122AQF
40  KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 144.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041029AHV
40  KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 144.3 LIC BLCDT -20040805AAL
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 66.8 APP USERRECORD-01

24 KBEH OXNARD CA APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ
Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K25AD VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA BLTT -198201051E

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 KSCI LONG BEACH CA 83.7 (P MOD BMPCDT -20080619ACW
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 77.1 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 0.2 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 77.1 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 93.5 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 83.7 APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 83.7 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV
25 KGET-TV  BAKERSFIELD CA 161.1 LIC BLCDT -20030701BOK
25 KPDC-LP INDIO CA 114.1 LIC BLTTL -20030610ADC
25  K25GK JOSHUA TREE CA 135.9 LIC BLTT -20000605A0K
25 KNET-CA LOS ANGELES CA 83.7 APP BSTA -20120216AEG
25 KNET-CA LOS ANGELES CA 83.7 LIC BLTTA -20060925AGZ
25 KNET-CA LOS ANGELES CA 83.7 CP BPTTA -20070202ABA
25 KNET-CA LOS ANGELES CA 83.4 CP BDFCDTA -20090824A1IV
25 KNET-CA LOS ANGELES CA 83.4 (P MOD BMPDTA -20111114ASX
25 KSKP-CA  OXNARD CA 162.0 LIC BLTTA -20030507ACF
25 KBLM-LP RIVERSIDE & PERRIS CA 72.1 CP BDFCDTL -20091221ADL
25 KBLM-LP RIVERSIDE AND PERRIS CA 72.1 LIC BLTTL -20081209ABP
25 KWJD-LP VAN NUYS, ETC. CA 116.4 CP BPTTL -19810331NM
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 71.7 LIC BLEDT -20070904A1C
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 83.1 LIC BLEDT -20090615AD0
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 83.1 APP BMPEDT -20090206ACI
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 83.3 APP BPCDT -20100426ACW
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 83.3 LIC BLCDT -20100401AFY
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 83.3 (P MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 83.3 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
33 KTBN-TV  SANTA ANA CA 83.1 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33 KTBN-DR  SANTA ANA CA 83.1 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
39 KVEA CORONA CA 42.9 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 123.5 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 123.5 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 83.7 LIC BLCDT -20100629AZ1
39 KVEA CORONA CA 83.7 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 40.8 APP USERRECORD-01
24  KBEH OXNARD CA APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ

Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13



Analysis of current record

Chann:
29

el

Call

K29GK

City/State
TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-20060119ADC

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 123.1 LIC BLEDT -20070904A1C
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 194.9 APP BPCDT -20100426ACW
29  KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 194.9 LIC BLCDT -20100401AFY
29 K29KF-D PALM SPRINGS CA 49.8 (P MOD BMPDTL -20120103ACM
29 KSDX-LP  SAN DIEGO CA 178.0 LIC BLTTL -20030404AAF
29 KVKV-LP  VICTORVILLE CA 136.4 CP BPTTL -20090227ABH
29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 231.5 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 79.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090601AAG
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 135.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090601AAG
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 135.8 LIC BLCDT -20090126ADZ
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 95.2 APP USERRECORD-01
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA CP MOD BMPCDT -20090601AAG
Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

29 KVKV-LP VICTORVILLE CA BPTTL -20090227ABH

Chan

33

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KVCR-DT
KCET
KCET
KFTR-DT
KFTR-DT
KSDX-LP
K29GK
KVCW
K30MN-D
KTLA
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
KTBN-TV
KTBN-DR
KNBC
KNBC
KNBC
KNBC
KNBC
KCBS-TV
KCBS-TV
KHIZ
KHIZ
KHIZ
KHIZ
K33DK

City/State
SAN BERNARDINO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
SAN DIEGO CA

TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA

LAS VEGAS NV
BARSTOW CA

LOS ANGELES CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km) Status

71.8 LIC
82.8 LIC
82.8 APP
83.0 APP
83.0 LIC
215.3 LIC
136.4 LIC
258.8 LIC
34.9 Cp
82.9 LIC
83.0 CP MOD
83.0 LIC
82.8 LIC
82.8 ApPP
82.9 ApPP
42.6 APP
123.1 ApPP
123.1 ApP
82.9 LIC
83.0 (P MOD
83.0 LIC
77.5 CP MOD
9.6 CP MOD
83.4 (P MOD
0.6 LIC
41.2 APP

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT -20070904A1C
BLEDT -20090615AD0
BMPEDT -20090206ACT
BPCDT -20100426ACW
BLCDT -20100401AFY
BLTTL -20030404AAF
BLTT -20060119ADC
BLCDT -20070109AAW
BNPDTL -20091204AEA
BLCDT -20050713ACE
BMPCDT -20040323ATA
BLCDT -20060626ACV
BLCDT -20091019ABG
BPRM -20081031ACN
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BLCDT -20070820ACK
BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
BLCDT -20090612A1Q
BMPCDT -20090601AAG
BMPCDT -20090601AAG
BMPCDT -20090601AAG
BLCDT -20090126ADZ

USERRECORD-01

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
29

Chan
26
28

el

Call
KVKV-LP

City/State
VICTORVILLE CA

15

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KVCR-DT
KCET

City/State
SAN BERNARDINO CA
LOS ANGELES CA

Dist(km) Status
71.8 LIC
82.8 LIC

-20080725ACX

Application Ref. No.
BLEDT -20070904A1C
BLEDT -20090615AD0



44
33

KCET
KFTR-DT
KFTR-DT
KSDX-LP
KVCW
KTLA
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
KTBN-TV
KTBN-DR
KNBC
KNBC
KNBC
KNBC
KNBC
KCBS-TV
KCBS-TV
KHIZ
KHIZ
KHIZ
KHIZ
K33DK

LOS ANGELES CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA

SAN DIEGO CA
LAS VEGAS NV
LOS ANGELES CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
ANGELES
ANGELES
ANGELES
ANGELES
ANGELES
ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA

Proposal causes no interference

NO PO UVOOOVRRONVNNOSOOVPWS S o

APP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
App
APP
APP
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
CP MOD
CP MOD
CP MOD
LIC
APP

BMPEDT -20090206ACI
BPCDT -20100426ACW
BLCDT -20100401AFY
BLTTL -20030404AAF
BLCDT -20070109AAN
BLCDT -20050713ACE
BMPCDT -20040323ATA
BLCDT -20060626ACV
BLCDT -20091019ABG
BPRM -20081031ACN
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BLCDT -20070820ACK
BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
BLCDT -20090612A1Q
BMPCDT -20090601AAG
BMPCDT -20090601AAG
BMPCDT -20090601AAG
BLCDT -20090126ADZ

USERRECORD-01

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

Cha

44
45
33

30

n

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KVCR-DT
KCET
KCET
KFTR-DT
KFTR-DT
KKKK-LD
K30GU
K21DO
KSGA-LP
KPBS
K55KD
K55KD
KTLA
K31MF-D
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
KTBN-TV
KTBN-DR
KMEX-DT
KMEX-DT
KPXN-TV
KHIZ
KHIZ
KHIZ
KHIZ
KRMV-LP
K33DK

Call
KMRZ-LP

City/State
MORENO VALLEY CA

City/State
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
INDIO CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SAN DIEGO CA
VAN NUYS CA
VAN NUYS CA
LOS ANGELES CA
YUCCA VALLEY CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
MORENO VALLEY CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA

Proposal causes no interference

WO ONORNNNNNRPRPORPRPRPRERLROONANNNNNNO®S

16

Application Ref. No.

8

BDISTTL

Dist(km) Status
43.
72.
43.
61.

APP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
cp
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
AppP
LIC
APP
LIC
CP MOD
CP MOD
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
APP

-20100311ACA

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20100325ACD
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLCDT -20060615AAB
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLEDT -20070904A1C
BLEDT -20090615AD0
BMPEDT -20090206ACI
BPCDT -20100426ACW
BLCDT -20100401AFY
BDCCDTL  -20070419AEQ
BLTT -20021211AAS
BDISDTA  -20110830ABI
BDISDTL  -20@81105ADS
BLEDT -20011203CEP
BDISDTL  -20081209AEK
BSTA -20101202ABK
BLCDT -20050713ACE
BNPDTL -20100512AFR
BMPCDT -20040323ATA
BLCDT -20060626ACV
BLCDT -20091019ABG
BPRM -20081031ACN
BLCDT -20090616ABQ
BMPCDT -20080620AG0
BLCDT -20050623AAG
BMPCDT -20090601AAG
BMPCDT -20090601AAG
BMPCDT -20090601AAG
BLCDT -20090126ADZ
BLTTL -20070130AJ0

USERRECORD-01

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

30

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K30GU

City/State
MORONGO VALLEY CA

17

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

-20021211AAS



Chan

45
33

Call
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KVCR-DT
KCET
KCET
K29KF-D
KKKK-LD
KMRZ-LP
K21D0
KPBS
KEGS-LP
KRET-CA
NEW
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
KTBN-TV
KTBN-DR
KMEX-DT
KMEX-DT
KPXN-TV
KHIZ
KHIZ
KHIZ
KHIZ
KRET-CA
KRMV-LP
K33DK

City/State
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
INDIO CA
MORENO VALLEY CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
SAN DIEGO CA
LAS VEGAS NV
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
CATHEDRAL CITY CA
MORENO VALLEY CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA

Dist(km) Status

24.9 APP
91.1 APP
24.9 LIC
129.8 ApPP
69.0 LIC
140.7 LIC
140.7 APP
24.3 (P MOD
32.0 ApPP
68.7 CP
24.3 APP
156.2 LIC
249.8 LIC
24.3 CP
22.8 ApPP
141.1 CP MOD
141.1 LIC
140.7 LIC
140.7 APP
141.1 LIC
141.1 APP
140.5 LIC
24.9 (P MOD
91.1 CP MOD
140.5 CP MOD
91.1 LIC
24.3 LIC
24.9 LIC
53.8 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20100325ACD
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLCDT -20060615AAB
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLEDT -20070904AIC
BLEDT -20090615AD0
BMPEDT  -20090206ACT
BMPDTL -20120103ACM
BDCCDTL -20070419AEQ
BDISTTL  -20100311ACA
BDISDTA -20110830ABI
BLEDT -20011203CEP
BLTTL -20070529ADK
BDISDTA  -20090629AAQ
BNPDTL -20090825BLV
BMPCDT -20040323ATA
BLCDT -20060626ACY
BLCDT -20091019ABG
BPRM -20081031ACN
BLCDT -20090616ABQ
BMPCDT  -20080620AGO
BLCDT -20050623AAG
BMPCDT  -20090601AAG
BMPCDT  -20090601AAG
BMPCDT  -20090601AAG
BLCDT -20090126ADZ
BLTTA -20010711AAF
BLTTL -20070130A10

USERRECORD-01

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann:
31

Chan

el

Call
K31AD

City/State

VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA

18

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KBEH
KBEH
KCET
KCET
KFTR-DT
KFTR-DT
KTLA
K31HV
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
K32Jv-D
KTBN-TV
KTBN-DR
KMEX-DT
KMEX-DT
KRCA
KPXN-TV
KVEA
KVEA
KVEA
KVEA
KVEA
KMIR-TV
K33DK
KBEH

City/State
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PAHRUMP NV
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
VITCTORVILLE CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
RIVERSIDE CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA
OXNARD CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km) Status

77.1 APP
0.2 APP
77.1 LIC
93.5 APP
83.7 APP
83.7 LIC
83.1 LIC
83.1 ApP
83.3 APP
83.3 LIC
83.2 LIC
205.1 LIC
83.3 (P MOD
83.3 LIC
15.7 CP
83.1 LIC
83.1 ApPP
83.3 LIC
83.3 APP
83.7 LIC
83.7 LIC
42.9 APP
123.5 APP
123.5 ApPP
83.7 LIC
83.7 APP
114.0 LIC
40.8 APP
APP

-19900108IL

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20100325ACD
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLCDT -20060615AAB
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BPCDT -20091119ACZ
BLCDT -20091119ACV
BLEDT -20090615AD0
BMPEDT -20090206ACI
BPCDT -20100426ACW
BLCDT -20100401AFY
BLCDT -20050713ACE
BLTTL -20070611AFQ
BMPCDT -20040323ATA
BLCDT -20060626ACV
BNPDTL -20090825BLZ
BLCDT -20091019ABG
BPRM -20081031ACN
BLCDT -20090616ABQ
BMPCDT -20080620AG0
BLCDT -20091112AIM
BLCDT -20050623AAG
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BLCDT -20100629AZ1
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BLCDT -20091214ABB
USERRECORD-01

BPCDT -20091119ACZ




Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel
32

Call
KDOC-TV

City/State
ANAHEIM CA

19

Application Ref. No.

BMPCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call
31 KTLA
32 KION-TV
32 KMCC
32 KMCC
32 KMCC
33 KBAK-TV
33 KTBN-TV
33 KTBN-DR
33 K33DK

City/State
LOS ANGELES CA
MONTEREY CA
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km) Status

0.1 LIC
411.8 LIC
377.0 APP
407.4 APP
377.0 LIC
144.5 LIC

0.4 LIC

0.4 APP
112.1 ApP

-20040323ATA

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20050713ACE
BLCDT -20030604AC0
BPCDT -20111209DNR
BPCDT -20111209DNR
BLCDT -20081114ACI
BLCDT -20060628ABK
BLCDT -20091019ABG
BPRM -20081031ACN

USERRECORD-01

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel
32

Call
KDOC-TV

City/State
ANAHEIM CA

20

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call
31 KTLA
32 KION-TV
32 KMCC
32 KMCC
32 KMCC
33 KBAK-TV
33 KTBN-TV
33 KTBN-DR
33 K33DK

City/State
LOS ANGELES CA
MONTEREY CA
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km) Status

0.1 LIC
411.8 LIC
377.0 APP
407.4 APP
377.0 LIC
144.5 LIC

0.4 LIC

0.4 APP
112.1 ApP

-20060626ACV

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20050713ACE
BLCDT -20030604AC0
BPCDT -20111209DNR
BPCDT -20111209DNR
BLCDT -20081114ACI
BLCDT -20060628ABK
BLCDT -20091019ABG
BPRM -20081031ACN

USERRECORD-01

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel
32

Call
NEW

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA

21

Application Ref. No.

BSFDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call
31 KBTF-CD
32 KDOC-TV
32 KDOC-TV
32 NEW
32 NEW
32 KION-TV
32 KWSM-LP
32 NEW
32 KMCC
32 KMCC
32 KMCC
33 KBAK-TV
33 K33DK

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
MONTEREY CA
SANTA MARIA CA
TUPMAN CA
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA

Dist(km) Status

0.3 LIC
144.5 CP MOD
144.5 LIC

0.3 APP

0.3 APP
297.8 LIC
157.0 CP

86.5 APP
387.5 APP
358.8 APP
387.5 LIC

0.0 LIC
190.8 ApPP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

-20060630CIR

Application Ref. No.

BLDTA -20100921ABW
BMPCDT -20040323ATA
BLCDT -20060626ACV
BSFDTL -20060630BVW
BSFDTL -20060630C0Z
BLCDT -20030604AC0
BDISDTL  -20100111AFL
BNPDTL -20100514ABW
BPCDT -20111209DNR
BPCDT -20111209DNR
BLCDT -20081114ACT
BLCDT -20060628ABK

USERRECORD-01

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA BSFDTL -20060630BVW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KBTF-CD BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 LIC BLDTA -20100921ABW
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 144.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 144.7 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 0.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630CIR
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0Z
32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 297.5 LIC BLCDT -20030604AC0
32 KWSM-LP  SANTA MARIA CA 156.7 CP BDISDTL -20100111AFL
32 NEW TUPMAN CA 86.2 APP BNPDTL -20100514ABW
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 387.8 APP BPCDT -201112@9DNR
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 359.1 APP BPCDT -201112@9DNR
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 387.8 LIC BLCDT -20081114ACI
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 0.3 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 191.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA BSFDTL -20060630C0Z

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KBTF-CD BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 LIC BLDTA -20100921ABW
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 144.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 144.7 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 0.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630CIR
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVW
32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 297.5 LIC BLCDT -20030604AC0
32 KWSM-LP  SANTA MARIA CA 156.7 CP BDISDTL -20100111AFL
32 NEW TUPMAN CA 86.2 APP BNPDTL -20100514ABW
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 387.8 APP BPCDT -201112@9DNR
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 359.1 APP BPCDT -20111209DNR
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 387.8 LIC BLCDT -20081114ACI
33 KBAK-TV  BAKERSFIELD CA 0.3 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 191.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 NEW DESERT CENTER CA BNPDTL -20100514ACN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 225.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 225.6 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
32 K32EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 88.7 LIC BLTTL -1997072131S
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 255.9 APP BPCDT -20111209DNR
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 370.1 APP BPCDT -20111209DNR
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 255.9 LIC BLCDT -20081114ACI
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 139.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25



Analysis of current record

Channel
32

Call
K32EM

City/State

MORONGO VALLEY CA

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-199707213S

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 140.5 APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 140.5 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 140.7 LIC BLEDT -20090615AD0
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 140.7 APP BMPEDT -20090206ACI
29  KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 141.1 APP BPCDT -20100426ACW
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 141.1 LIC BLCDT -20100401AFY
31 KRET-CA PALM SPRINGS CA 24.3 CP BDISDTA -20090629AAQ
31 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 22.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLV
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 141.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 141.1 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 269.4 APP BPCDT -20111209DNR
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 347.8 APP BPCDT -201112@9DNR
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 269.4 LIC BLCDT -20081114ACI
33 KRVD-LP  BANNING CA 24.9 LIC BLTTL -20070103ACI
33 KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 24.4 LIC BLTTA -20030313ALZ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 141.1 LIC BLCDT -20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 141.1 APP BMPCDT -20080620AG0
35 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 140.5 LIC BLCDT -20091112AIM
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 140.9 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36  KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 108.8 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36  KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 140.9 LIC BLCDT -20070820ACK
39 KVEA CORONA CA 108.8 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 140.5 LIC BLCDT -20100629A71
39 KVEA CORONA CA 140.5 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
46  KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 24.3 LIC BLCDT -20091214ABB
47  KAZA-TV AVALON CA 141.1 LIC BLCDT -20051223AAZ
47  KIJR-LP LUCERNE VALLEY CA 24.4 LIC BLTTL -20050916ACW
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 53.8 APP USERRECORD-01
24 KBEH OXNARD CA APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ
36  KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
39 KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

32 K32EM MORONGO VALLEY CA BDFCDTT -20120109ADA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call
31 KRET-CA
32 KDOC-TV
32 KDOC-TV
32 NEW
32 K323v-D
32 KMCC
32 KMCC
32 KMCC
33 KDFX-CA
33 K33DK

City/State
PALM SPRINGS CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
DESERT CENTER CA
VITCTORVILLE CA
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km) Status

24.3 CP
141.1 CP MOD
141.1 LIC

88.7 APP

82.3 CP
269.4 APP
347.8 APP
269.4 LIC

24.4 LIC

53.8 APP

Application Ref. No.

BDISDTA  -20090629AAQ
BMPCDT -20040323ATA
BLCDT -20060626ACV
BNPDTL -20100514ACN
BNPDTL -20090825BLZ
BPCDT -20111209DNR
BPCDT -20111209DNR
BLCDT -20081114ACT
BLTTA -20030313ALZ

USERRECORD-01

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel
32

Call
K323V-D

City/State
VITCTORVILLE CA

27

Application Ref. No.

BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan
31

Call
KTLA

City/State
LOS ANGELES CA

Dist(km) Status
98.1 LIC

-20090825BLZ

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT -20050713ACE



31 K31AD VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA 15.7 LIC BLTT -19900108IL
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 98.1 (P MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 98.1 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
32 K32EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 82.3 LIC BLTTL -199707213S
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 278.9 APP BPCDT -201112@9DNR
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 317.7 APP BPCDT -20111209DNR
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 278.9 LIC BLCDT -20081114ACI
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 97.9 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33 KTBN-DR  SANTA ANA CA 97.9 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
33 NEW VICTORVILLE CA 15.8 APP BNPDTL -20100623ALI
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 29.0 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of cur
Channel Cal
33

rent record

1 City/State
K33MD-D

YUMA AZ

Application Ref. No.

BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call
33 KTWW-DT
33 K33FD
33 KDFX-CA
33 KTBN-TV
33 KTBN-DR
34 NEW
33 K33DK

Proposal cause

City/State
PHOENIX AZ
BLYTHE CA
INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
WELLTON AZ
LUCERNE VALLEY CA
s no interference

Dist(km) Status

224.

929
235
386
386

30
308

3

.6
7
.0
.0
.4
.2

LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
APP

-20100922AA0

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20100818ABA
BLTT -20020311ABE
BLTTA -20030313ALZ
BLCDT -20091019ABG
BPRM -20081031ACN
BNPDTL -20100510AAK

USERRECORD-01

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of cur
Channel Cal
33

KBAK-TV

rent record

1 City/State

BAKERSFIELD CA

29

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-20060628ABK

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 144.5 (P MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 144.5 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
33 KTBN-TV  SANTA ANA CA 144.8 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33 KTBN-DR  SANTA ANA CA 144.8 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
34  KGPE FRESNO CA 194.7 LIC BLCDT -20030702AB]
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 144.4 LIC BLCDT -20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 144.4 APP BMPCDT -20080620AG0
34 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 187.4 LIC BLCDT -20070222AAX
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 190.8 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 3

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 29

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC

HAAT 1128.0 m, ATV ERP 110.0 kW

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1157728 35891.6
not affected by terrain losses 979420 24536.5
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 86 64.6
lost to ATV IX only 86 64.6
lost to all IX 86 64.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC

After Analysis



Results for: 33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK  LIC
HAAT 1128.0 m, ATV ERP 110.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1157728 35891.6
not affected by terrain losses 979420 24536.5
lost to NTSC IX [ 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 86 69.6
lost to ATV IX only 86 69.6
lost to all IX 86 69.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC

33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORD@1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.0000%

Result key: 2

Scenario 2 Affected station 29

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK  LIC
HAAT 1128.0 m, ATV ERP 110.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1157728 35891.6

not affected by terrain losses 979420 24536.5

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 86 64.6

lost to ATV IX only 86 64.6

lost to all IX 86 64.6

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC
33A CA SANTA ANA BPRM 20081031ACN APP

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
HAAT 1128.0 m, ATV ERP 110.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1157728 35891.6
not affected by terrain losses 979420 24536.5
lost to NTSC IX 4] 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 86 69.6
lost to ATV IX only 86 69.6
lost to all IX 86 69.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC

33A CA SANTA ANA BPRM 20081031ACN APP

33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORDQ1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.0000%

Result key: 3

Scenario 3 Affected station 29

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK  LIC
HAAT 1128.0 m, ATV ERP 110.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1157728 35891.6
not affected by terrain losses 979420 24536.5
lost to NTSC IX (] 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 86 64.6
lost to ATV IX only 86 64.6
lost to all IX 86 64.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
HAAT 1128.0 m, ATV ERP 110.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1157728 35891.6
not affected by terrain losses 979420 24536.5



lost to NTSC IX [ 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 86 69.6
lost to ATV IX only 86 69.6
lost to all IX 86 69.6

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG  LIC
33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%

Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

33 KRVD-LP BANNING CA BDFCDTL  -20060330AKG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 109.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 109.5 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
33 KBAK-TV  BAKERSFIELD CA 218.9 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 47.6 LIC BLTTA -20030313ALZ
33 KSMV-LD LOS ANGELES CA 109.4 APP BDFCDTL -20090610AAZ
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 44.5 LIC BLTT -199109271B
33 KTBN-TV  SANTA ANA CA 109.1 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33 KTBN-DR  SANTA ANA CA 109.1 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
33 NEW VICTORVILLE CA 70.8 APP BNPDTL -20100623ALI
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 109.5 LIC BLCDT -20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 109.5 APP BMPCDT -20080620AG0
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 44.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

33 KRVD-LP BANNING CA BLTTL -20070103ACT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26  KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 44.2 LIC BLEDT -20070904A1C
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 117.2 APP BPCDT -20100426ACW
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 117.2 LIC BLCDT -20100401AFY
31  KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 117.1 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 117.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 117.2 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
32 K32EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.9 LIC BLTTL -1997072131S
32 K32EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.9 APP BDFCDTT -20120109ADA
33 KBAK-TV  BAKERSFIELD CA 226.0 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 39.8 LIC BLTTA -20030313ALZ
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 47.6 LIC BLTT -199109271B
33 KTBN-TV  SANTA ANA CA 116.8 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 116.8 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
33 NEW VICTORVILLE CA 77.0 APP BNPDTL -20100623ALI
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 117.2 LIC BLCDT -20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 117.2 APP BMPCDT -20080620AG0
34 K34EU MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.9 APP BDFCDTT -20120110ADG
34 K34EU MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.9 LIC BLTTL -19970721JR
35 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 116.5 LIC BLCDT -20091112AIM
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 117.0@ APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 87.1 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36  KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 117.0 LIC BLCDT -20070820ACK
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 116.8 LIC BLEDT -20101029AC]
47  KAZA-TV AVALON CA 117.2 LIC BLCDT -20051223AAZ
48 KOCE-TV  HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 117.1 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 K48EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.9 LIC BLTT -19950310IE
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 47.6 APP USERRECORD-01



36  KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33FD BLYTHE CA BLTT -20020311ABE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 KTVW-DT PHOENIX AZ 213.6 LIC BLCDT -20100818ABA
33 NEW DESERT CENTER CA 25.6 APP BNPDTL -20100514ADF
33 KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 195.5 LIC BLTTA -20030313ALZ
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 350.2 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33  KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 350.2 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
36 KAJB CALIPATRIA CA 72.9 LIC BLCDT -20090320AAT
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 253.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 NEW DESERT CENTER CA BNPDTL -20100514ADF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 KTVW-DT PHOENIX AZ 232.4 LIC BLCDT -20100818ABA
33 K33MD-D YUMA AZ 120.9 CP BNPDTL -20100922AA0
33 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 213.8 LIC BLTTL -20070103ACI
33 K33FD BLYTHE CA 25.6 LIC BLTT -20020311ABE
33 KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 177.1 LIC BLTTA -20030313ALZ
33 KTBN-TV  SANTA ANA CA 330.5 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 330.5 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 231.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 KSDI-LP FRESNO CA BLTTL -20030310BBU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 KFSN-TV  FRESNO CA 39.2 LIC BLCDT -20110914ABW
32 KJEO-LD FRESNO CA 38.8 LIC BLDTL -20090826AAX
32 KJEO-LD FRESNO CA 38.8 APP BDFCDTL -20080905AAF
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 156.6 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 KSRW-LP MAMMOTH LAKES, ETC. CA 105.4 LIC BLTTL -20000121ABA
33 KMTP-TV  SAN FRANCISCO CA 302.0 LIC BLEDT -20100216ABJ
33 KTBN-TV  SANTA ANA CA 301.2 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33 KTBN-DR  SANTA ANA CA 301.2 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
34  KGPE FRESNO CA 38.3 LIC BLCDT -20030702AB]
36  KFRE-TV  SANGER CA 39.2 LIC BLCDT -20060421AAT
40  KVPT FRESNO CA 0.1 LIC BLEDT -20040716ACA
48 KTFF-DT PORTERVILLE CA 64.6 LIC BLCDT -20020920ADD
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 334.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 NEW IMPERIAL CA BNPDTL -20100510AAB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 KTVW-DT PHOENIX AZ 350.0 LIC BLCDT -20100818ABA
33 K33MD-D YUMA AZ 134.1 CP BNPDTL -20100922AA0
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 393.7 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 169.2 LIC BLTTL -20070103ACI
33 K33FD BLYTHE CA 157.5 LIC BLTT -20020311ABE
33 KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 134.6 LIC BLTTA -20030313ALZ
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 265.8 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 265.8 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 212.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA BLTTA -20030313ALZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 79.3 LIC BLEDT -20070904A1C
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 137.9 LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
32 K32EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.4 LIC BLTTL -199707213S
32 K32EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.4 APP BDFCDTT  -20120109ADA
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 264.5 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 47.6 APP BDFCDTL  -20060330AKG
33 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 39.8 LIC BLTTL -20070103ACI
33 K33FD BLYTHE CA 195.5 LIC BLTT -20020311ABE
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 78.0 LIC BLTT -199109271B
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 155.2 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 155.2 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
34 K34EU MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.4 APP BDFCDTT  -2012011QADG
34 K34EU MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.4 LIC BLTTL -199707213R
34 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 0.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANX
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 126.9 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
40  KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 138.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041029AHV
40  KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 138.1 LIC BLCDT -20040805AAL
48  K48EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.4 LIC BLTT -199503101E
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 78.0 APP USERRECORD-01
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ

Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 KSMV-LD LOS ANGELES CA BDFCDTL  -20090610AAZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 0.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
33 KBAK-TV  BAKERSFIELD CA 144.5 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 117.1 LIC BLTTL -20070103ACI
33 KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 155.5 LIC BLTTA -20030313ALZ
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 112.0 LIC BLTT -199109271B
33 KTBN-TV  SANTA ANA CA 0.4 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 0.4 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
33 NEW VICTORVILLE CA 83.1 APP BNPDTL -20100623ALI
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.1 APP BMPCDT -20080620AG0



33

K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 112.0 ApPP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analy
Chann
33

Chan

33

Prop:
near

sis of current record
el Call City/State Application Ref. No.
KSRW-LP MAMMOTH LAKES, ETC. CA BLTTL -20000121ABA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
KFSN-TV  FRESNO CA 97.8 LIC BLCDT -20110914ABW
KBAK-TV  BAKERSFIELD CA 214.4 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
KSDI-LP FRESNO CA 105.4 LIC BLTTL -20030310BBU
KMTP-TV  SAN FRANCISCO CA 360.0 LIC BLEDT -20100216ABJ
KTBN-TV  SANTA ANA CA 351.5 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 351.5 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
KGPE FRESNO CA 97.4 LIC BLCDT -20030702AB]
KFRE-TV  SANGER CA 97.8 LIC BLCDT -20060421AAT
KVPT FRESNO CA 105.3 LIC BLEDT -20040716ACA
KTFF-DT PORTERVILLE CA 127.3 LIC BLCDT -20020920ADD
K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 351.3 APP USERRECORD-01

osed station is beyond the site to
est cell evaluation distance

Analy
Chann:
33

Chan

Prop:

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

sis of current record
el Call City/State Application Ref. No.
K33ID-D RIDGECREST CA BLDTT -20080401AUW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
KBAK-TV  BAKERSFIELD CA 82.3 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
KRVD-LP  BANNING CA 178.9 LIC BLTTL -20070103ACI
KSDI-LP FRESNO CA 201.1 LIC BLTTL -20030310BBU
KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 212.6 LIC BLTTA -20030313ALZ
KSMV-LD LOS ANGELES CA 143.7 APP BDFCDTL -20090610AAZ
KSRW-LP MAMMOTH LAKES, ETC. CA 220.1 LIC BLTTL -20000121ABA
KTBN-TV  SANTA ANA CA 143.9 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
KTBN-DR  SANTA ANA CA 143.9 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
NEW VICTORVILLE CA 103.2 APP BNPDTL -20100623ALI
K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 134.7 APP USERRECORD-01

osdl causes no interference

Analy
Chann:
33

Chan

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

sis of current record
el Call City/State Application Ref. No.
K33KQ-D SAN LUIS OBISPO CA BNPDTL -20090825BVI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
KBAK-TV  BAKERSFIELD CA 187.4 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
KSDI-LP FRESNO CA 197.3 LIC BLTTL -20030310BBU
KDJT-CA  SALINAS CA 172.8 LIC BLTTA -20111005AHU
KMTP-TV  SAN FRANCISCO CA 310.8 LIC BLEDT -20100216ABJ
KTBN-TV  SANTA ANA CA 268.3 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
KTBN-DR  SANTA ANA CA 268.3 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20070222AAX
K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 358.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference




Analysis of Interference to Affe

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
33 KTBN-TV

City/State
SANTA ANA CA

cted Station 41

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-20091019ABG

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 0.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 0.4 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
33 KBAK-TV  BAKERSFIELD CA 144.8 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 0.0 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.5 LIC BLCDT -20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.5 APP BMPCDT -20080620AG0
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 111.8 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 10

Result key: 4

Scenario 1 Affected station 41

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC

HAAT 875.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX (/] 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 157361 410.2
lost to ATV IX only 157361 410.2
lost to all IX 157361 410.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA CP

33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC

34A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20090616ABQ LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC

HAAT 875.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX 4] 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 158221 415.2
lost to ATV IX only 158221 415.2
lost to all IX 158221 415.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA CP

33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC

34A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20090616ABQ LIC

33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.0057%

Result key: 5

Scenario 2 Affected station 41

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC

HAAT 875.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX [} 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 141379 396.4
lost to ATV IX only 141379 396.4
lost to all IX 141379 396.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACV  LIC

33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC



34A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20090616ABQ LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC

HAAT 875.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX [ 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 142239 401.3
lost to ATV IX only 142239 401.3
lost to all IX 142239 401.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACY LIC
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
34A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20090616ABQ LIC
33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0056%
Result key: 6
Scenario 3 Affected station 41

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG  LIC
HAAT 875.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX (] 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 14512621 28662.5
lost to ATV IX only 14512621 28662.5
lost to all IX 14512621 28662.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA (P
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
33A CA SANTA ANA BPRM 20081031ACN APP
34A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20090616ABQ LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG  LIC
HAAT 875.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX [ 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 14512621 28662.5
lost to ATV IX only 14512621 28662.5
lost to all IX 14512621 28662.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA CP
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
33A CA SANTA ANA BPRM 20081031ACN APP
34A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20090616ABQ LIC
33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Result key: 7
Scenario 4 Affected station 41

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC
HAAT 875.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX [ 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 14512621 28662.5
lost to ATV IX only 14512621 28662.5
lost to all IX 14512621 28662.5

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4



32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA CP

33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
33A CA SANTA ANA BPRM 20081031ACN  APP
34A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT 20080620AG0  APP

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG  LIC
HAAT 875.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION ~ AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 14512621 28662.5
lost to ATV IX only 14512621 28662.5
lost to all IX 14512621 28662.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA CP
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
33A CA SANTA ANA BPRM 20081031ACN APP
34A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT 20080620AG0  APP
33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORDQ1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Result key: 8
Scenario 5 Affected station 41

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG  LIC
HAAT 875.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8

not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 157361 410.2

lost to ATV IX only 157361 410.2

lost to all IX 157361 410.2

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5

32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA CP
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
34A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20090616ABQ LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG  LIC
HAAT 875.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX [ 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 158221 415.2
lost to ATV IX only 158221 415.2
lost to all IX 158221 415.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5
32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA CP
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
34A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20090616ABQ LIC
33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0057%
Result key: 9
Scenario 6 Affected station 41

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG  LIC
HAAT 875.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 157371 428.0

lost to ATV IX only 157371 428.0



lost to all IX 157371 428.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6
32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA CP
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
34A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT 20080620AGO  APP

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC
HAAT 875.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX (7] 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 158231 432.9
lost to ATV IX only 158231 432.9
lost to all IX 158231 432.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6
32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA CP
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK  LIC
34A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT 20080620AGO  APP
33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORD@1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0057%
Result key: 10
Scenario 7 Affected station 41

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG  LIC
HAAT 875.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX Q 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 14512621 28662.5
lost to ATV IX only 14512621 28662.5
lost to all IX 14512621 28662.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 7
32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACV  LIC
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK  LIC
33A CA SANTA ANA BPRM 20081031ACN  APP
34A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20090616ABQ LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG  LIC
HAAT 875.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION ~ AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX (] 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 14512621 28662.5
lost to ATV IX only 14512621 28662.5
lost to all IX 14512621 28662.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 7
32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACY LIC
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
33A CA SANTA ANA BPRM 20081031ACN APP
34A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20090616ABQ LIC
33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORDQ1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Result key: 11
Scenario 8 Affected station 41

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC
HAAT 875.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1



lost to NTSC IX [ 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 14512621 28662.5
lost to ATV IX only 14512621 28662.5
lost to all IX 14512621 28662.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 8
32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACV  LIC
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
33A CA SANTA ANA BPRM 20081031ACN APP
34A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT 20080620AGO  APP

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC
HAAT 875.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 14512621 28662.5
lost to ATV IX only 14512621 28662.5
lost to all IX 14512621 28662.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 8
32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACV  LIC
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
33A CA SANTA ANA BPRM 20081031ACN APP
34A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT 20080620AGO  APP
33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Result key: 12
Scenario 9 Affected station 41

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC
HAAT 875.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8

not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1

lost to NTSC IX [ 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 141379 396.4

lost to ATV IX only 141379 396.4

lost to all IX 141379 396.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 9

32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACV  LIC
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
34A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20090616ABQ LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG  LIC
HAAT 875.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX (] 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 142239 401.3
lost to ATV IX only 142239 401.3
lost to all IX 142239 401.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 9
32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACY  LIC
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
34A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20090616ABQ LIC
33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0056%
Result key: 13
Scenario 10 Affected station 41

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG  LIC
HAAT 875.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW



within Noise Limited Contour
not affected by terrain losses

lost to NTSC IX

lost to additional IX by ATV
lost to ATV IX only

lost to all IX

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

16310798
15366739
]

142775
142775
142775

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above

32A CA ANAHEIM
33A CA BAKERSFIELD
34A CA LOS ANGELES

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA

40377.8
34519.1
0.0
416.1
416.1
416.1

Scenario 10

APP

BLCDT 20060626ACV LIC

BLCDT 20060628ABK  LIC

BMPCDT 20080620AG0
BLCDT

HAAT 875.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW

POPULATION AR
within Noise Limited Contour 16310798
not affected by terrain losses 15366739
lost to NTSC IX [
lost to additional IX by ATV 143635
lost to ATV IX only 143635
lost to all IX 143635
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above
32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACV
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK
34A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT 20080620AGO
33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORDO1
Percent new IX = 0.0056%
Worst case new IX 0.0057% Scenario 6

20091019ABG  LIC

EA (sq km)
40377.8
34519.1
0.0
421.1
421.1
421.1

Scenario 10

LIC
LIC
APP
APP

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Analysis of current record

Channel Call
33 KTBN-DR

City/State
SANTA ANA CA B

Appl

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 0.4 CP MOD BMPCDT
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 0.4 LIC BLCDT
33 KBAK-TV  BAKERSFIELD CA 144.8 LIC BLCDT
33 KTBN-TV  SANTA ANA CA 0.0 LIC BLCDT
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.5 LIC BLCDT
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.5 APP BMPCDT
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 111.8 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 4
Result key: 14
Scenario 1 Affected station 42
Before Analysis
Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BPRM 20081031ACN APP

HAAT 890.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW

ication Ref. No.

PRM -20081031ACN

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 14512621 28662.5
lost to ATV IX only 14512621 28662.5
lost to all IX 14512621 28662.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA CP

33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC

33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC

34A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20090616ABQ LIC

-20040323ATA
-20060626ACV
-20060628ABK
-20091019ABG
-20090616ABQ
-20080620AG0



After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BPRM 20081031ACN  APP
HAAT 890.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX [ 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 14512621 28662.5
lost to ATV IX only 14512621 28662.5
lost to all IX 14512621 28662.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA  CP
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC
34A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20090616ABQ LIC
33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Result key: 15
Scenario 2 Affected station 42
Before Analysis
Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BPRM 20081031ACN  APP

HAAT 890.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 14512621 28662.5
lost to ATV IX only 14512621 28662.5
lost to all IX 14512621 28662.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACV  LIC
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC
34A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20090616ABQ LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BPRM 20081031ACN APP

HAAT 890.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX [ 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 14512621 28662.5
lost to ATV IX only 14512621 28662.5
lost to all IX 14512621 28662.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACV  LIC
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC
34A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20090616ABQ LIC
33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Result key: 16
Scenario 3 Affected station 42
Before Analysis
Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BPRM 20081031ACN APP

HAAT 890.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW

within Noise Limited Contour
not affected by terrain losses

lost to
lost to
lost to
lost to

Potential

NTSC IX

additional IX by ATV
ATV IX only

all IX

Interfering Stations Included in above

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
16310798 40377.8
15366739 34519.1

] 0.0
14512621 28662.5
14512621 28662.5
14512621 28662.5

Scenario 3



32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA CP

33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG  LIC
34A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT 20080620AG0  APP

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BPRM 20081031ACN  APP
HAAT 890.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 14512621 28662.5
lost to ATV IX only 14512621 28662.5
lost to all IX 14512621 28662.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA CP
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC
34A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT 20080620AG0  APP
33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORDQ1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Result key: 17
Scenario 4 Affected station 42

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BPRM 20081031ACN  APP
HAAT 890.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION ~ AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 14512621 28662.5
lost to ATV IX only 14512621 28662.5
lost to all IX 14512621 28662.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACY LIC
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC
34A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT 20080620AGO  APP

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SANTA ANA BPRM 20081031ACN  APP
HAAT 890.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16310798 40377.8
not affected by terrain losses 15366739 34519.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 14512621 28662.5
lost to ATV IX only 14512621 28662.5
lost to all IX 14512621 28662.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACV  LIC
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC
34A CA LOS ANGELES BMPCDT 20080620AGO  APP
33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.



33 NEW

SANTA BARBARA CA

BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State

32  KSBT-LD SANTA BARBARA CA
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA

33 KSMV-LD LOS ANGELES CA

33 K33KQ-D SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA

33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA

34 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km) Status

0.
147.
150.
133.
150
150.
133.
256.

8
3
5
.6
6
6
4

0

LIC
LIC
AppP
CcP

LIC
APP
LIC
APP

-20100429ADB

Application Ref. No.

BLDTL -20110711ABK
BLCDT -20060628ABK
BDFCDTL  -20090610AAZ
BNPDTL -20090825BVI
BLCDT -20091019ABG
BPRM -20081031ACN
BLCDT -20070222AAX

USERRECORD-01

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
33 NEW

City/State
VICTORVILLE CA

44

Application Ref. No.

BNP|

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

DTL

-20100623ALI

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 83.2 (P MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 83.2 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
32 K32JV-D VITCTORVILLE CA 15.8 CP BNPDTL -20090825BLZ
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 151.2 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 KRVD-LP  BANNING CA 77.0 LIC BLTTL -20070103ACI
33 KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 113.9 LIC BLTTA -20030313ALZ
33 KSMV-LD LOS ANGELES CA 83.1 APP BDFCDTL -20090610AAZ
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 40.8 LIC BLTT -199109271B
33 KTBN-TV  SANTA ANA CA 83.0 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33 KTBN-DR  SANTA ANA CA 83.0 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 83.2 LIC BLCDT -20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 83.2 APP BMPCDT -20080620AG0
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 40.8 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 3

Result key: 18

Scenario 1 Affected station 44

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA VICTORVILLE BNPDTL 20100623ALI  APP

HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 3.5 kw

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 643493 9414.8
not affected by terrain losses 348663 7763.8
lost to NTSC IX 1617 188.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 12877 1010.6
lost to ATV IX only 12942 1076.2
lost to all IX 14494 1198.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

32A CA VITCTORVILLE BNPDTL 20090825BLZ CP

33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC

33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC

33N CA LUCERNE VALLEY BLTT 1991092718 LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA VICTORVILLE BNPDTL 20100623ALI  APP

HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 3.5 kW

POPULATION ~ AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 643493 9414.8
not affected by terrain losses 348663 7763.8
lost to NTSC IX (] 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 16953 1416.0
lost to ATV IX only 16953 1416.0
lost to all IX 16953 1416.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

32A CA VITCTORVILLE BNPDTL

20090825BLZ CP



33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK  LIC

33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC
33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.7359%

Result key: 19

Scenario 2 Affected station 44

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA VICTORVILLE BNPDTL 20100623ALI  APP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 3.5 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 643493 9414.8
not affected by terrain losses 348663 7763.8
lost to NTSC IX 1617 188.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 12877 1010.6
lost to ATV IX only 12942 1076.2
lost to all IX 14494 1198.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
32A CA VITCTORVILLE BNPDTL 20090825BLZ CP
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK  LIC
33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC
33A CA SANTA ANA BPRM 20081031ACN APP
33N CA LUCERNE VALLEY BLTT 199109271B LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA VICTORVILLE BNPDTL 20100623ALI  APP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 3.5 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 643493 9414.8
not affected by terrain losses 348663 7763.8
lost to NTSC IX [ 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 16953 1416.0
lost to ATV IX only 16953 1416.0
lost to all IX 16953 1416.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
32A CA VITCTORVILLE BNPDTL 20090825BLZ CP
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC
33A CA SANTA ANA BPRM 20081031ACN APP
33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.7359%
Result key: 20
Scenario 3 Affected station 44

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA VICTORVILLE BNPDTL 20100623ALI  APP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 3.5 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 643493 9414.8
not affected by terrain losses 348663 7763.8
lost to NTSC IX 1617 188.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 12877 1010.6
lost to ATV IX only 12942 1076.2
lost to all IX 14494 1198.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
32A CA VITCTORVILLE BNPDTL 20090825BLZ CP
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG LIC
33N CA LUCERNE VALLEY BLTT 199109271B LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA VICTORVILLE BNPDTL 20100623ALI  APP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 3.5 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 643493 9414.8
not affected by terrain losses 348663 7763.8
lost to NTSC IX (7] 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 16953 1416.0

lost to ATV IX only 16953 1416.0



lost to all IX

16953 1

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above S
32A CA VITCTORVILLE BNPDTL 20090825BLZ
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK
33A CA SANTA ANA BLCDT 20091019ABG
33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORDO1
Percent new IX = 0.7359%

Worst case new IX 0.7359% Scenario 1

416.0

cenario 3

CcP

LIC
LIC
APP

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Analysis of current record

Channel Call
33 K33MB-D

LAUGHLIN NV

City/State Applic

BNP!

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

ation Ref. No.
DTT -20091112ALF

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 61.2 APP BPCDT -201112@9DNR
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 61.2 LIC BLCDT -20081114ACI
33 KTVW-DT PHOENIX AZ 312.2 LIC BLCDT -20100818ABA
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 360.0 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33  KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 219.3 LIC BLTTA -20030313ALZ
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 330.2 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33  KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 330.2 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
33 K51AC PAHRUMP NV 118.3 APP BDISDTT  -20120213ABZ
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 219.2 APP USERRECORD-01
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV APP BPCDT -20111209DNR
Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

33 K51AC PAHRUMP NV BDISDTT  -20120213ABZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call
32 KMCC
32 KMCC
32 KMCC
33 KBAK-TV
33 KDFX-CA
33 KTBN-TV
33 KTBN-DR
33 K33MB-D
34 K34LI-D
33 K33DK

City/State
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
LAUGHLIN NV
JEAN NV
LUCERNE VALLEY CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km) Status
112.
116.
112.
284.
248.
303.
303.
118.

8.
208.

8

1
8
6
6
0
/]
3
4
9

APP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
cp

LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20111209DNR
BPCDT -20111209DNR
BLCDT -20081114ACT
BLCDT -20060628ABK
BLTTA -20030313ALZ
BLCDT -20091019ABG
BPRM -20081031ACN
BNPDTT -20091112ALF
BLDTT -20101228ABS

USERRECORD-01

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

Call
34 KCBT-LD

BAKERSFIELD CA

City/State

47

Application Ref. No.

BLDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call
33 KBAK-TV
34 KGPE
34 KMEX-DT
34 KMEX-DT

34 KTAS

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA
FRESNO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

Dist(km) Status
13.
191.
148.
148.
173.

8
6
]
]
7

LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC

-20100604AFY

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20060628ABK
BLCDT -20030702ABJ
BLCDT -20090616ABQ
BMPCDT -20080620AG0
BLCDT -20070222AAX



35  K24GS BAKERSFILED CA 13.5 APP BDISDTL  -20110824ABF
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 201.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 48

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA BLCDT -20090616ABQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 144.4 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 KTBN-TV  SANTA ANA CA 0.5 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 0.5 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
34  KGPE FRESNO CA 339.1 LIC BLCDT -20030702ABJ
34 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 267.8 LIC BLCDT -20070222AAX
35 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 1.6 LIC BLCDT -20091112AIM
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 112.1 ApPP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 49

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA BMPCDT -20080620AGO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 144.4 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 0.5 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 0.5 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
34 KGPE FRESNO CA 339.1 LIC BLCDT -20030702ABJ
34 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 267.8 LIC BLCDT -20070222AAX
35 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 1.6 LIC BLCDT -20091112AIM
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 112.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 50

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34EU MORONGO VALLEY CA BDFCDTT -20120110ADG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 24.4 LIC BLTTA -20030313ALZ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 141.1 LIC BLCDT -20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 141.1 APP BMPCDT -20080620AG0
34  NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 24.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANX
34  KSDX-LP SAN DIEGO CA 156.2 APP BPTTL -20010112AAZ
35 K35LA-D PALM SPRINGS CA 24.3 APP BSTA -20101201AHI
35 K35LA-D PALM SPRINGS CA 24.3 LIC BLDTT -20110926AG0
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 53.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 51

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.



34 K34EU MORONGO VALLEY CA BLTTL -19970721JR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 69.0 LIC BLEDT -20070904A1C
31  KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 141.0 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 141.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 141.1 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
33 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 24.9 LIC BLTTL -20070103ACI
33 KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 24.4 LIC BLTTA -20030313ALZ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 141.1 LIC BLCDT -20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 141.1 APP BMPCDT -20080620AG0
34 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 24.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANX
35 K35LA-D PALM SPRINGS CA 24.3 APP BSTA -20101201AHT
35 K35LA-D PALM SPRINGS CA 24.3 LIC BLDTT -20110926AG0
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 140.9 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 108.8 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 140.9 LIC BLCDT -20070820ACK
38  KPXN-TV SAN BERNARDINO CA 140.5 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 140.7 LIC BLEDT -20101029AC)
42 KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 140.5 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFB
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 24.3 LIC BLCDT -20090612AGZ
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 24.4 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 41.6 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42  KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 24.9 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
48  KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 141.0 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
49  K49HV MARTINEZ CA 41.6 LIC BLTTL -20070313AAZ
49  KILA VENTURA CA 141.0 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
49  KILA VENTURA CA 141.0 APP BPCDT -20080905AAC
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 53.8 APP USERRECORD-01
36  KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ

Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 52

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA BNPDTL -20090825ANX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 0.2 LIC BLTTA -20030313ALZ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 155.7 LIC BLCDT -20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 155.7 APP BMPCDT -20080620AG0
34 K34EU MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.3 APP BDFCDTT -20120110ADG
34 K34EU MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.3 LIC BLTTL -19970721JR
34  KSDX-LP SAN DIEGO CA 138.1 APP BPTTL -20010112AAZ
35 K35LA-D PALM SPRINGS CA 0.1 APP BSTA -20101201AHI
35 K35LA-D PALM SPRINGS CA 0.1 LIC BLDTT -20110926AG0
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 77.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 53

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 KSDX-LP SAN DIEGO CA BPTTL -20010112AAZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26  KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 144.7 LIC BLEDT -20070904AIC
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 199.8 LIC BLCDT -20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 199.8 APP BMPCDT -20080620AG0
35  K35DG LA JOLLA CA 33.4 LIC BLTTA -20060621AAL
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 137.9 LIC BLCDT -20090612AGZ
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 137.9 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 139.4 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 196.3 APP USERRECORD-01



42 KESQ-TV  PALM SPRINGS CA APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 54
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34LI-D JEAN NV BLDTT -20101228ABS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call
33 K51AC
34 K34EF
34 KGPE
34 KMEX-DT
34 KMEX-DT
33 K33DK

City/State
PAHRUMP NV
KINGMAN AZ
FRESNO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA

Dist(km) Status
8.4 APP
169.8 LIC
374.9 LIC
298.4 LIC
298.4 APP
202.7 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Application Ref. No.

BDISDTT -20120213ABZ
BLTT -1994120238

BLCDT -20030702AB]
BLCDT -20090616ABQ
BMPCDT  -20080620AGO

USERRECORD-01

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 55

Analysis of current record

Channel
35

Call
K35BQ

City/State
DAGGETT, ETC. CA

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call
28  KCET

28  KCET

31 KTLA

32 KDOC-TV
32 KDOC-TV
33 KTBN-TV
33 KTBN-DR
34 KMEX-DT
34 KMEX-DT
35 NEW

35 KRCA

35  NEW

35  KMCF-LP
35  KVTE-LP
36  KNBC

36 KNBC

36  KNBC

38  KPXN-TV
39  KVEA

39  KVEA

39 KVEA

42 KWHY-TV
42 KESQ-TV
42 KESQ-TV
42 KESQ-TV
42 KESQ-TV
43 KCBS-TV
43 KCBS-TV
49  KILA

49  KJILA

50  KS@HV
33 K33DK
36  KNBC

36  KNBC

39  KVEA

39  KVEA

City/State
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
NEWBERRY SPRINGS CA
RIVERSIDE CA
VICTORVILLE CA
VISALIA CA
LAS VEGAS NV
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
VENTURA CA
VENTURA CA
DAGGETT CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA

Dist(km) Status

129.6 LIC
129.6 APP
129.7 LIC
129.8 CP MOD
129.8 LIC
129.6 LIC
129.6 ApPP
129.8 LIC
129.8 APP
0.0 APP
130.2 LIC
47.0 APP
234.7 LIC
205.2 LIC
129.7 ApPP
89.7 APP
129.7 LIC
130.3 LIC
89.7 APP
130.2 LIC
130.2 APP
130.2 LIC
120.9 LIC
120.9 ApPP
135.2 ApPP
94.5 APP
129.8 CP MOD
129.8 LIC
129.7 LIC
129.7 APP
0.0 LIC
47.0 APP
APP
App
APP
APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

-19880307IA

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT -20090615AD0
BMPEDT -20090206ACT
BLCDT -20050713ACE
BMPCDT -20040323ATA
BLCDT -20060626ACV
BLCDT -20091019ABG
BPRM -20081031ACN
BLCDT -20090616ABQ
BMPCDT -20080620AG0
BDCCDTT  -20120105ADA
BLCDT -20091112AIM
BNPDTL -20100623ALC
BLTTL -20030303ACQ
BLTTL -20040811AAP
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BLCDT -20070820ACK
BLCDT -20050623AAG
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BLCDT -20100629AZ1
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BLCDT -20060629AFB
BLCDT -20090612AGZ
BMPCDT -20091124ABY
BMPCDT -20091124ABY
BMPCDT -20091124ABY
BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
BLCDT -20090612A1Q
BLCDT -20041117AAB
BPCDT -20080905AAC
BLTT -20050118AIY
USERRECORD-01

BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BPCDT -20101203AAU



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 56

Analysis of current record

Channel
36

Call
K36JH

City/State
BARSTOW CA

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call
28  KCET

28  KCET

29  KFTR-DT
29  KFTR-DT
32 KDOC-TV
32 KDOC-TV
33 KTBN-TV
33 KTBN-DR
34 KMEX-DT
34 KMEX-DT
35 KRCA

35  NEW

36  KBFK-LP
36  K36F0
36 KAJB

36 KNBC

36  KNBC

36  KNBC

36  KNBC

36 KNBC

36 K36G0
36  KFRE-TV
38 KPXN-TV
39  KVEA

39  KVEA

39  KVEA

39  KVEA

39  KVEA

43 KCBS-TV
43 KCBS-TV
44  KHIZ

44 KHIZ

44 KHIZ

44 KHIZ

51  KXLA

51  KXLA

51  K51AN
33 K33DK

City/State
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
RIVERSIDE CA
VICTORVILLE CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
CALEXICO CA
CALIPATRIA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
MORONGO VALLEY
SANGER CA
SAN BERNARDINO
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA
RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA
VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA

o

A

)

A

Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km) Status

82.8 LIC
82.8 APP
83.0 APP
83.0 LIC
83.0 CP MOD
83.0 LIC
82.8 LIC
82.8 APP
83.0 LIC
83.0 APP
83.4 LIC
0.5 APP
160.7 LIC
247.6 LIC
286.2 LIC
82.9 ApPP
42.6 APP
123.1 ApPP
123.1 ApPP
82.9 LIC
91.6 LIC
335.1 LIC
83.4 LIC
42.6 APP
123.1 APP
123.1 APP
83.4 LIC
83.4 APP
83.0 CP MOD
83.0 LIC
77.5 CP MOD
9.6 CP MOD
83.4 (P MOD
0.6 LIC
83.0 CP
83.0 LIC
0.5 LIC
41.2 APP

-20090401AXW

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT -20090615AD0
BMPEDT -20090206ACI
BPCDT -20100426ACW
BLCDT -20100401AFY
BMPCDT -20040323ATA
BLCDT -20060626ACY
BLCDT -20091019ABG
BPRM -20081031ACN
BLCDT -20090616ABQ
BMPCDT  -20080620AGO
BLCDT -20091112ATM
BNPDTL -20100623ALC
BLTTL -20040219ACE
BLTTL -20030611AAT
BLCDT -20090320AAT
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ]
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ]
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BMPCDT  -20100811ABJ
BLCDT -20070820ACK
BLTT -20060331AEU
BLCDT -20060421AAT
BLCDT -20050623AAG
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BLCDT -20100629A71
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BMPCDT  -20080616ABQ
BLCDT -20090612A1Q
BMPCDT  -20090601AAG
BMPCDT  -20090601AAG
BMPCDT  -20090601AAG
BLCDT -20090126ADZ
BPCDT -20090204AAC
BLCDT -20060322ACN
BLTTL -198106301Q

USERRECORD-01

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel
36

Call
K36G0

City/State

MORONGO VALLEY CA

57

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call
28 KCET
28  KCET
29 KFTR-DT
29 KFTR-DT
32 KDOC-TV
32 KDOC-TV
33 KTBN-TV
33 KTBN-DR
34  KMEX-DT
34 KMEX-DT
35 K35LA-D
35 K35LA-D
36 K36JH
36  KAJB
36 KNBC

City/State
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
BARSTOW CA
CALIPATRIA CA
LOS ANGELES CA

Dist(km) Status

140.7 LIC
140.7 APP
141.1 ApPP
141.1 LIC
141.1 CP MOD
141.1 LIC
140.7 LIC
140.7 APP
141.1 LIC
141.1 ApPP
24.3 APP
24.3 LIC
91.6 LIC
195.0 LIC
140.9 ApPP

-20060331AEU

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT -20090615AD0
BMPEDT -20090206ACT
BPCDT -20100426ACW
BLCDT -20100401AFY
BMPCDT -20040323ATA
BLCDT -20060626ACV
BLCDT -20091019ABG
BPRM -20081031ACN
BLCDT -20090616ABQ
BMPCDT -20080620AG0
BSTA -20101201AHI
BLDTT -20110926AG0
BLTTL -20090401AXW
BLCDT -20090320AAT
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ



36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 108.8 APP BMPCDT

36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 190.2 APP BMPCDT

36  KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 190.2 APP BMPCDT

36  KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 140.9 LIC BLCDT

36  KVES-LD PALM SPRINGS CA 24.5 LIC BLDTL

38 KPXN-TV ~ SAN BERNARDINO CA 140.5 LIC BLCDT

39 KVEA CORONA CA 108.8 APP BPCDT

39  KVEA CORONA CA 140.5 LIC BLCDT

39 KVEA CORONA CA 140.5 APP BPCDT

43 KCBS-TV  LOS ANGELES CA 141.1 CP MOD BMPCDT

43 KCBS-TV  LOS ANGELES CA 141.1 LIC BLCDT

44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 24.9 CP MOD BMPCDT

44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 91.1 CP MOD BMPCDT

44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 140.5 CP MOD BMPCDT

44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 91.1 LIC BLCDT

51  KILA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA 24.9 LIC BLTTL

51  KXLA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA 141.1 CP BPCDT

51  KXLA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA 141.1 LIC BLCDT

33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 53.8 APP USERRECORD-01
39  KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT

39 KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT
Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 58
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 KPCD-LP BIG BEAR LAKE CA BPTTL -20080122AQF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call
32 KDOC-TV
32 KDOC-TV
33 KTBN-TV
33 KTBN-DR
36  KNBC
36  KNBC
36 KNBC
38  KPXN-TV
39  KVEA
39 KVEA
39  KVEA
40  NEW
40  KVPT
40  KVER-CA
40  K40HX
40  K40HX
40  NEW
40  KNSD
40  KNSD
40  KBLR
41 KLCS
42 KWHY-TV
42 KESQ-TV
42 KESQ-TV
42 KESQ-TV
42 KESQ-TV
43 KCBS-TV
43 KCBS-TV
44 KHIZ
44  KHIZ
44 KHIZ
44 KHIZ
47  KAZA-TV
48  KOCE-TV
33 K33DK
36  KNBC
36  KNBC
39  KVEA
39 KVEA

City/State
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
BANNING CA
FRESNO CA
INDIO CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
SAN DIEGO CA
SAN DIEGO CA
PARADISE NV
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
AVALON CA
HUNTINGTON BEACH CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA

Dist(km) Status
109.
109.
109.
109.
109.

79.
109.

109.
109.

70.
108.
70.
109.
109.
44.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

MU NOENOUN NP O, WOONSSONDRKOED WS WER R U

5 (P MOD BMPCDT
LIC BLCDT
LIC BLCDT
APP BPRM
APP BMPCDT
APP BMPCDT
LIC BLCDT
LIC BLCDT
APP BPCDT
LIC BLCDT
APP BPCDT
APP BDCCDTL
LIC BLEDT
APP BDISDTA
APP BDFCDTT
LIC BLTT
APP BNPDTL
CP MOD BMPCDT
LIC BLCDT
LIC BLCDT
LIC BLEDT
LIC BLCDT
LIC BLCDT
APP BMPCDT
ApP BMPCDT
APP BMPCDT
CP MOD BMPCDT
LIC BLCDT
CP MOD BMPCDT
CP MOD BMPCDT
CP MOD BMPCDT
LIC BLCDT
LIC BLCDT
LIC BLEDT
APP USERRECORD-01
APP BMPCDT
AppP BMPCDT
APP BPCDT
APP BPCDT

-20100811ABJ
-20100811ABJ
-20100811ABJ
-20070820ACK
-20100629AIM
-20050623AAG
-20101203AAU
-20100629AZT
-20101203AAU
-20080616ABQ
-20090612A1Q
-20090601AAG
-20090601AAG
-20090601AAG
-20090126ADZ
-20071203AIW
-20090204AAC
-20060322ACN

-20101203AAU
-20101203AAU

Application Ref. No.

-20040323ATA
-20060626ACV
-20091019ABG
-20081031ACN
-20100811ABJ
-20100811ABJ
-20070820ACK
-20050623AAG
-20101203AAU
-20100629AZ1
-20101203AAU
-20110826ABK
-20040716ACA
-20100922ABX
-20120110ADI
-20060119ACC
-20100519AEB
-20041029AHV
-20040805AAL
-20111014ABM
-20101029AC)
-20060629AFB
-20090612AGZ
-20091124ABY
-20091124ABY
-20091124ABY
-20080616ABQ
-20090612A1Q
-20090601AAG
-20090601AAG
-20090601AAG
-20090126ADZ
-20051223AAZ
-20041117ADG

-20100811ABJ
-20100811ABJ
-20101203AAU
-20101203AAU



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 59

Analysis of current record

Chann:
40

el

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KPCD-LP

City/State
BIG BEAR LAKE CA

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

-20070525A1V

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 109.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 109.5 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 109.1 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33 KTBN-DR  SANTA ANA CA 109.1 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 109.3 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36  KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 79.3 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36  KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 109.3 LIC BLCDT -20070820ACK
38 KPXN-TV  SAN BERNARDINO CA 108.8 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG
39 KVEA CORONA CA 79.3 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 108.8 LIC BLCDT -20100629AZ1
39  KVEA CORONA CA 108.8 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
40  NEW BANNING CA 37.4 APP BDCCDTL -20110826ABK
40  KVPT FRESNO CA 368.4 LIC BLEDT -20040716ACA
40  KVER-CA 1INDIO CA 47.7 APP BDISDTA -20100922ABX
40  K40HX MORONGO VALLEY CA 32.0 ApPP BDFCDTT  -2012011QADI
40  K4QHX MORONGO VALLEY CA 32.0 LIC BLTT -20060119ACC
40  NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 47.7 APP BNPDTL -20100519AEB
40  KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 151.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041029AHV
40  KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 151.9 LIC BLCDT -20040805AAL
40  KBLR PARADISE NV 276.3 LIC BLCDT -20111014ABM
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 109.1 LIC BLEDT -20101029AC]
42 KWHY-TV  LOS ANGELES CA 108.8 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFB
42 KESQ-TV  PALM SPRINGS CA 47.5 LIC BLCDT -20090612AGZ
42 KESQ-TV  PALM SPRINGS CA 47.6 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ-TV  PALM SPRINGS CA 68.1 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ-TV  PALM SPRINGS CA 7.8 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
43 KCBS-TV  LOS ANGELES CA 109.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
43 KCBS-TV  LOS ANGELES CA 109.5 LIC BLCDT -20090612A1Q
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 7.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090601AAG
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 70.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090601AAG
44 KHIZ BARSTOW CA 108.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090601AAG
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 70.7 LIC BLCDT -20090126ADZ
47  KAZA-TV AVALON CA 109.4 LIC BLCDT -20051223AAZ
48 KOCE-TV  HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 109.4 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 44.5 APP USERRECORD-01
36  KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT -20100811AB]
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
39 KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 60

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

40 K4@HX MORONGO VALLEY CA BLTT -20060119ACC

Chan

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
KTBN-TV
KTBN-DR
KNBC
KNBC
KNBC
KPXN-TV
KVEA
KDFX-CA
NEW
KPCD-LP

City/State

ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA

SANTA ANA CA

SANTA ANA CA

LOS ANGELES CA

LOS ANGELES CA

LOS ANGELES CA

SAN BERNARDINO CA
CORONA CA

INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA

BIG BEAR LAKE CA

ShrhrouniomoNNR

1

Dist(km) Status
141.
141.
140.
140.
140.
108.
140.

CP MOD
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
AppP
LIC
LIC
APP
cp
APP
CcP

Application Ref. No.

BMPCDT -20040323ATA
BLCDT -20060626ACV
BLCDT -20091019ABG
BPRM -20081031ACN
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BLCDT -20070820ACK
BLCDT -20050623AAG
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BDISDTA  -20110310AAN
BNPDTL -20100614AGS
BPTTL -20080122AQF



40  KVPT FRESNO CA 387.5 LIC BLEDT
40 KVER-CA INDIO CA 24.5 APP BDISDTA
40  NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 24.3 APP BNPDTL
40  KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 156.3 CP MOD BMPCDT
40  KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 156.3 LIC BLCDT
40  KBLR PARADISE NV 257.6 LIC BLCDT
41 NEW INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 24.4 APP BDCCDTL
42 KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 140.5 LIC BLCDT
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 24.3 LIC BLCDT
42  KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 24.4 APP BMPCDT
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 41.6 APP BMPCDT
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 24.9 APP BMPCDT
43 KCBS-TV LOS ANGELES CA 141.1 CP MOD BMPCDT
43 KCBS-TV LOS ANGELES CA 141.1 LIC BLCDT
44 KHIZ BARSTOW CA 24.9 CP MOD BMPCDT
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 91.1 CP MOD BMPCDT
44 KHIZ BARSTOW CA 140.5 CP MOD BMPCDT
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 91.1 LIC BLCDT
47  KAZA-TV AVALON CA 141.1 LIC BLCDT
48  KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 141.0 LIC BLEDT
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 53.8 APP USERRECORD-01
36  KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT
36  KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT
39  KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT
39  KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT
39  KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT
Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 61
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 K41CY DAGGETT CA BLTT -199008171E

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call
33 KTBN-TV
33 KTBN-DR
34 KMEX-DT
34 KMEX-DT
38 KPXN-TV
39  KVEA
39  KVEA
39  KVEA
41  KDBK-LP
41 KLCS
41 K41CB
41  K41G0
41 KPVM-LP
42 NEW
42 KWHY-TV
42 KESQ-TV
42 KESQ-TV
42 KESQ-TV
43 KCBS-TV
43 KCBS-TV
44  KHIZ
44 KHIZ
44 KHIZ
44 KHIZ
48  KOCE-TV
49  KILA
49  KILA
33 K33DK
39  KVEA
39  KVEA
42 KESQ-TV

City/State
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CALIENTE CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA
RIDGECREST CA
PAHRUMP NV
BARSTOW CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
HUNTINGTON BEACH CA
VENTURA CA
VENTURA CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
PALM SPRINGS CA

Dist(km) Status
129.
129.
129.
129.

130

89.
130.
130.
166.
129.

47.

97.
169.

14.

130

120.
120.
9.
129.
129.
94.
47.
130.

129.
129.
129.

47.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

6 LIC BLCDT
6 APP BPRM
8 LIC BLCDT
8 APP BMPCDT
.3 LIC BLCDT
7 APP BPCDT
2 LIC BLCDT
2 APP BPCDT
7 LIC BLTTL
7 LIC BLEDT
0 LIC BLTT
3 LIC BLTT
5 LIC BLTTL
7 APP BMJADTL
.2 LIC BLCDT
9 LIC BLCDT
9 ApPP BMPCDT
5 APP BMPCDT
8 (P MOD BMPCDT
8 LIC BLCDT
5 CP MOD BMPCDT
@ CP MOD BMPCDT
2 (P MOD BMPCDT
.0 LIC BLCDT
7 LIC BLEDT
7 LIC BLCDT
7 APP BPCDT
@ APP USERRECORD-01
APP BPCDT
APP BPCDT
APP BMPCDT

-20040716ACA
-20100922ABX
-20100519AEB
-20041029AHV
-20040805AAL
-20111014ABM
-20070410AAT
-20060629AFB
-20090612AGZ
-20091124ABY
-20091124ABY
-20091124ABY
-20080616ABQ
-20090612A1Q
-20090601AAG
-20090601AAG
-20090601AAG
-20090126ADZ
-20051223AAZ
-20041117ADG

-20100811ABJ
-20100811ABJ
-20101203AAU
-20101203AAU
-20101203AAU

Application Ref. No.
-20091019ABG
-20081031ACN
-20090616ABQ
-20080620AGO
-20050623AAG
-20101203AAU
-20100629AZ1
-20101203AAU
-20090306AAE
-20101029ACJ
-198804281C
-20040212AD0
-20040205ADL
-20100520ADF
-20060629AFB
-20090612AGZ
-20091124ABY
-20091124ABY
-20080616ABQ
-20090612A1Q
-20090601AAG
-20090601AAG
-20090601AAG
-20090126ADZ
-20041117ADG
-20041117AAB
-20080905AAC

-20101203AAU
-20101203AAU
-20091124ABY



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 62

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 K41CB LUCERNE VALLEY CA BLTT -198804281C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 111.8 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 111.8 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 112.1 LIC BLCDT -20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 112.1 APP BMPCDT -20080620AG0
38  KPXN-TV SAN BERNARDINO CA 112.0 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG
39  KVEA CORONA CA 72.5 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39  KVEA CORONA CA 112.0 LIC BLCDT -20100629AZ1
39 KVEA CORONA CA 112.0 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
41  KDBK-LP CALIENTE CA 191.1 LIC BLTTL -20090306AAE
41 K41CY DAGGETT CA 47.0 LIC BLTT -199008171E
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 111.8 LIC BLEDT -20101029AC)
42 KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 112.0 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFB
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 77.9 LIC BLCDT -20090612AGZ
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 78.0 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 95.0 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42  KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 47.6 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
43 KCBS-TV LOS ANGELES CA 112.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
43 KCBS-TV LOS ANGELES CA 112.1 LIC BLCDT -20090612A1Q
44 KHIZ BARSTOW CA 47.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090601AAG
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 40.7 (P MOD BMPCDT -20090601AAG
44 KHIZ BARSTOW CA 112.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090601AAG
44  KHIZ BARSTOW CA 40.7 LIC BLCDT -20090126ADZ
48  KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 112.1 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
49  KILA VENTURA CA 112.1 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
49  KJILA VENTURA CA 112.1 APP BPCDT -20080905AAC
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 0.0 APP USERRECORD-01
39  KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39  KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT -20101203AAU

Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 63

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 K41GO RIDGECREST CA BLTT -20040212AD0

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 82.3 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 143.8 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 143.8 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 LIC BLCDT -20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 APP BMPCDT -20080620AG0
38  KPXN-TV SAN BERNARDINO CA 145.0 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG
39  KVEA CORONA CA 121.9 ApPP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39  KVEA CORONA CA 144.9 LIC BLCDT -20100629AZ1
39  KVEA CORONA CA 144.9 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
41  KDBK-LP CALIENTE CA 82.6 LIC BLTTL -20090306AAE
41  KDBK-LP CALIENTE CA 82.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20090611ACV
41 K41CY DAGGETT CA 97.3 LIC BLTT -199008171E
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 143.8 LIC BLEDT -20101029AC]
41  KPVM-LP PAHRUMP NV 175.0 LIC BLTTL -20040205ADL
42  K42KV-D RIDGECREST CA 18.8 LIC BLDTT -20120411ACC
43 KCBS-TV LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
43 KCBS-TV LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 LIC BLCDT -20090612A1Q
44 KHIZ BARSTOW CA 103.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090601AAG
44 KHIZ BARSTOW CA 144.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090601AAG
44 KHIZ BARSTOW CA 103.2 LIC BLCDT -20090126ADZ
45  KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 95.9 LIC BLCDT -20090616ACL
48  KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 143.6 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48  KTFF-DT PORTERVILLE CA 137.4 LIC BLCDT -20020920ADD
49  KILA VENTURA CA 143.6 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
49  KILA VENTURA CA 143.6 APP BPCDT -20080905AAC
33 K33DK LUCERNE VALLEY CA 134.6 APP USERRECORD-01
39  KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT -20101203AAU

39  KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT -20101203AAU



44 KHIZ

BARSTOW CA

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell e

valuation distance

CP MOD BMPCDT

-20090601AAG

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 64

Analysis of cur
Channel Cal
33

K33DK

rent record
1 City/State

LUCERNE VALLEY CA

Application Ref. No.

USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KDOC-TV  ANAHEIM CA 112.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 112.1 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
32 K32JV-D VITCTORVILLE CA 29.0 CP BNPDTL -20090825BLZ
33 KBAK-TV  BAKERSFIELD CA 190.8 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 KRVD-LP  BANNING CA 44.5 APP BDFCDTL -20060330AKG
33 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 47.6 LIC BLTTL -20070103ACI
33 KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 78.0 LIC BLTTA -20030313ALZ
33 KSMV-LD LOS ANGELES CA 112.0 APP BDFCDTL -20090610AAZ
33 KTBN-TV  SANTA ANA CA 111.8 LIC BLCDT -20091019ABG
33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 111.8 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
33 NEW VICTORVILLE CA 40.8 APP BNPDTL -20100623ALI
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 112.1 LIC BLCDT -20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 112.1 APP BMPCDT -20080620AG0
Total scenarios = 3

Result key: 21

Scenario 1 Affected station 64

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORD@1 APP

HAAT  30.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kW

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 54449 2935.8
not affected by terrain losses 26372 2219.7
lost to NTSC IX [ 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 1167 47.1
lost to ATV IX only 1167 47.1
lost to all IX 1167 47.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC

Result key: 22

Scenario 2 Affected station 64

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORDO1 APP

HAAT  30.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kW

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 54449 2935.8
not affected by terrain losses 26372 2219.7
lost to NTSC IX Q 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 9459 208.9
lost to ATV IX only 9459 208.9
lost to all IX 9459 208.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC

33A CA VICTORVILLE BNPDTL 20100623ALI  APP

Result key: 23

Scenario 3 Affected station 64

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORDQ1 APP

HAAT  30.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kW

POPULATION ~ AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 54449 2935.8
not affected by terrain losses 26372 2219.7



lost to NTSC IX [ 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 1167 47.1
lost to ATV IX only 1167 47.1
lost to all IX 1167 47.1

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK  LIC
Proposal fails scenario 2 received IX increased to

Proposed station below MX due to received interference
33A CA LUCERNE VALLEY USERRECORDO1 APP

Proposal MX with group in scenario 2 of station 64

32.9%

FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



